

Present :-Sri Pradip Kumar Adhikary
JO Code (UID No.) WB916
CNR No. 1000 1001 2022
S.T.-03(12)22 / S.C.-193/22

Order no. 02 dated 04.03.23

All the three accused persons on Court bail are present by filing hazira.

Today is fixed for evidence.

The Ld. P.P. In-Charge Sri Prabir Kundu is present with two witnesses Puja Addya Dutta and Debasish Addya who are examined as PW-1 and PW-2 and they are cross-examined in full and discharge. During examination the following documents are exhibited as follows:-

- 1.Exhibit-P/1(PW-01) written complaint.
- 2.Exhibit-P/2(PW-01) signature on the statement.
- 3.Exhibit-P/3 (PW-01) signature on the seizure list.
4. Exhibit-P/4(PW-01) signature on the seizure list.
5. Exhibit-P/5(PW-01) signature on medical proforma.
6. Exhibit-P/4/1(PW-2) signature on the seizure list.

Message and returned summon submitted from the concerned PS which is kept with the record.

No other witness is present. Hence, case is adjourned today.

To 05.04.23 for evidence.

D/C by me

Addl. Sessions Judge
ADJ,FTC-I.-Basirhat

ADJ, FTC-I, Basirhat